
From: Blackney, Robert
Sent: 7/20/2012 5:34:45 PM

Simon, Anne (anne.simon@cpuc.ca.gov); 'amsmith@semprautilities.com' 
('amsmith@semprautilities.com'); Mattson, Burton (burton.mattson@cpuc.ca.gov); 
'califomiadockets@pacificorp.com' ('califomiadockets@pacificorp.com'); 
'case.admin@sce.com' ('case.admin@sce.com'); 'bkc7@pge.com' ('bkc7@pge.com'); 
'barmackm@calpine.com' ('barmackm@calpine.com'); Schultz, Adam 
(adam.schultz@cpuc.ca.gov); 'bari@pge.com' ('bari@pge.com'); 'atk4@pge.com' 
('atk4@pge.com'); Lukins, Chloe (chloe.lukins@cpuc.ca.gov); Lee, Cheryl 
(cheryl.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); Danforth, Christopher 
(christopher.danforth@cpuc.ca.gov); 'cpucdockets@keyesandfox.com' 
('cpucdockets@keyesandfox.com'); 'CPUCCases@pge.com' 
('CPUCCases@pge.com'); 'cpacc@calpine.com' ('cpacc@calpine.com'); 
'CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com' ('CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com'); 
'CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com' ('CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com'); 
'claufenb@energy.state.ca.us' ('claufenb@energy.state.ca.us'); 'cmmw@pge.com' 
('cmmw@pge.com'); 'curt.roney@sce.com' ('curt.roney@sce.com'); 
'CKebler@SempraGeneration.com' ('CKebler@SempraGeneration.com'); 
'cathy.karlstad@sce.com' ('cathy.karlstad@sce.com'); 'CxAs@pge.com' 
('CxAs@pge.com'); 'cleni@energy.state.cams' ('cleni@energy.state.cams'); 
"CRMd@pge.com’' ('CRMd@pge.xn—com-toOa); Peck, David B. 
(david.peck@cpuc.ca.gov); Singh, Devla (devla.singh@cpuc.ca.gov); Parrillo, 
Jordan (jordan.parrillo@cpuc.ca.gov); Simon, Jason (jason.simon@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Rahman, Junaid (junaid.rahman@cpuc.ca.gov); Fitch, Julie A. 
(julie.fitch@cpuc.ca.gov); Abhulimen, Joseph A. (joseph.abhulimen@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Kwasny, Iryna (iryna.kwasny@cpuc.ca.gov); Marks, Jaclyn 
(jaclyn.marks@cpuc.ca.gov); Reiger, J. Jason (jason.reiger@cpuc.ca.gov);
'Jennifer. Shigekawa@sce .com' ('Jennifer. Shigekawa@sce .com'); 
'judypau@dwt.com' ('judypau@dwt.com'); 'dvidaver@energy.state.cams' 
('dvidaver@energy.state.cams'); 'HYao@SempraUtilities.com' 
('HYao@SempraUtilities.com'); 'DNiehaus@SempraUtilities.com' 
('DNiehaus@SempraUtilities.com'); 'gbass@noblesolutions.com' 
('gbass@noblesolutions.com'); 'JStoddard@manatt.com' ('JStoddard@manatt.com'); 
'Joni.Templeton@sce.com' ('Joni.Templeton@sce.com'); 
'jsqueri@goodinmacbride.com' ('jsqueri@goodinmacbride.com'); 
'DAKing@SempraGeneration.com' ('DAKing@SempraGeneration.com'); 
jvandalen@calpine.com' ('jvandalen@calpine.com'); jay2@pge.com' 
('jay2@pge.com'); jsp5@pge.com' ('jsp5@pge.com'); jwoodmff@nextlight.com' 
('jwoodmff@nextlight.com'); jspears@orrick.com' ('jspears@orrick.com'); 
jwoodwar@energy.state.ca.us' ('jwoodwar@energy.state.ca.us'); 
'hraitt@energy.state.ca.us' ('hraitt@energy.state.ca.us'); jweil@aglet.org' 
('jweil@aglet.org'); 'HRasool@SempraUtilities.com'
('HRasool@SempraUtilities.com'); 'erasmussen@marinenergyauthority.org' 
('erasmussen@marinenergyauthority.org'); "Pierce, Jennifer E 
(JPierce@semprautilities.com); 'GXL2@pge.com' ('GXL2@pge.com'); Shmidt,

To:
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Yuliya (yuliya.shmidt@cpuc.ca.gov); Ouyang, Ke Hao
(kehao.ouyang@cpuc.ca.gov); Lee, Rebecca Tsai-Wei (rebecca.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Mathai-jackson, Grady (Law)
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MGML); Rogers, Nika 
(nika.rogers@cpuc.ca.gov); Simon, Sean A. (sean.simon@cpuc.ca.gov); Douglas, 
Paul (paul.douglas@cpuc.ca.gov); Bone, Traci (traci.bone@cpuc.ca.gov); Chan, 
Maggie M (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MMCL); Momoh, Rahmon 
O. (rahmon.momoh@cpuc.ca.gov); Tisdale, Matthew
(matthew.tisdale@cpuc.ca.gov); Atamturk, Nilgun (nilgun.atamturk@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Kamins, SaraM. (sara.kamins@cpuc.ca.gov); Naidu, Raj (raj.naidu@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Ebke, Maryam (maryam.ebke@cpuc.ca.gov); Loy, Mark R.
(mark.loy@cpuc.ca.gov); White, Keith D. (keith.white@cpuc.ca.gov); Bawa, Niki 
(niki.bawa@cpuc.ca.gov); DeAngelis, Regina (regina.deangelis@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Obiora, Noel (noel.obiora@cpuc.ca.gov); Rohde, Lauren 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=LDRi); Colvin, Michael 
(michael.colvin@cpuc.ca.gov); Miley, Matt (matt.miley@cpuc.ca.gov); Poirier, 
Marcelo (marcelo.poirier@cpuc.ca.gov); Blackney, Robert 
(robert.blackney@cpuc.ca.gov); 'regrelcpuccases@pge.com' 
('regrelcpuccases@pge.com'); 'lwisland@ucsusa.org' (lwisland@ucsusa.org); 
'gmorris@emf.net' (gmorris@emf.net); 'Stueve, Mary Jo' 
(maryjo.stueve@cpuc.ca.gov); RPS Compliance (rpscompliance@cpuc.ca.gov); 
'marcel@tum.org' ('marcel@tum.org'); 'kowalewskia@calpine.com' 
('kowalewskia@calpine.com'); 'mjaske@energy.state.ca.us' 
('mjaske@energy.state.ca.us'); 'Saeed.Farrokhpay@ferc.gov' 
('Saeed.Farrokhpay@ferc.gov'); 'TRoberts@SempraUtilities.com' 
('TRoberts@SempraUtilities.com'); 'Rebecca.Meiers-DePastino@SCE.com' 
('Rebecca.Meiers-DePastino@SCE.com'); 'mrh2@pge.com' ('mrh2@pge.com'); 
'SNelson@sempra.com' ('SNelson@sempra.com'); 'mary.wiencke@pacificorp.com' 
('mary.wiencke@pacificorp.com'); 'matthew@tum.org' ('matthew@tum.org'); 
'MPryor@energy.state.ca.us' ('MPryor@energy.state.ca.us'); 'nrader@calwea.org' 
('nrader@calwea.org'); 'Melissa.Hovsepian@sce.com'
('Melissa.Hovsepian@sce.com'); 'Hieta, Karin M.' (karin.hieta@cpuc.ca.gov); 
'nxk2@pge.com' ('nxk2@pge.com'); 'WBlattner@SempraUtilities.com' 
('WBlattner@SempraUtilities.com'); 'MNVA@pge.com' ('MNVA@pge.com'); 
'moxsen@calpine.com' ('moxsen@calpine.com'); 'sballesteros@semprautilities.com' 
('sballesteros@semprautilities.com'); Vjw3@pge.com' (Vjw3@pge.com'); 
'klk3@pge.com' ('klk3@pge.com'); 'Nancy.Norris@powerex.com' 
('Nancy.Norris@powerex.com'); 'SEHC@pge.com' ('SEHC@pge.com'); 
'teri.ikeda@pacificorp.com' ('teri.ikeda@pacificorp.com');
'kzocchet@energy.state.ca.us' ('kzocchet@energy.state.ca.us'); 
'lgonzale@energy.state.ca.us' ('lgonzale@energy.state.ca.us'); 
'pdoughma@energy.state.ca.us' ('pdoughma@energy.state.cams'); 
'rmiller@energy.state.ca.us' ('rmiller@energy.state.ca.us');' (Laura.Genao@sce.com) 
(Laura.Genao@sce.com)' (Laura.Genao@sce.com); 'susan.rudolph@calpine.com' 
('susan.rudolph@calpine.com'); 'mramirez@sfwater.org' ('mramirez@sfwater.org'); 
'slc7@pge.com' ('slc7@pge.com'); 'Tashiana.Wangler@PacifiCorp.com'

SB GT&S 0556937

mailto:yuliya.shmidt@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:kehao.ouyang@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:rebecca.lee@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:nika.rogers@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:sean.simon@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:paul.douglas@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:traci.bone@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:rahmon.momoh@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:matthew.tisdale@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:nilgun.atamturk@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:sara.kamins@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:raj.naidu@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:maryam.ebke@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:mark.loy@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:keith.white@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:niki.bawa@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:regina.deangelis@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:noel.obiora@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:michael.colvin@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:matt.miley@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:marcelo.poirier@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:robert.blackney@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:lwisland@ucsusa.org
mailto:gmorris@emf.net
mailto:maryjo.stueve@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:rpscompliance@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:karin.hieta@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:Laura.Genao@sce.com
mailto:Laura.Genao@sce.com


('Tashiana.Wangler@PacifiCorp.com'); 'mark.thompson@powerex.com' 
('mark.thompson@powerex.com')

Cc:
Bee:
Subject: Working Group - New RPS Compliance Report

Dear Member of the R.l 1-05-005 Proceeding:

Energy Division staff is seeking stakeholder participation in a working group to help with the 
development of a new RPS compliance reporting. You or a party you represent in the RPS 
proceeding (R.l 1-05-005) expressed interest in participating in this effort in comments leading 
up to the compliance decision (D.) 12-06-038, which set new compliance rules and reporting 
requirements for the California Renewables Portfolio Standard (RPS) program. I would like to 
hold a working group meeting on Friday, August 17, 2012 at the CPUC.

Pursuant to D. 12-06-038, all California retail sellers must submit an annual compliance report 
to track RPS procurement, and report progress towards RPS procurement requirements. The 
decision directs Energy Division staff to develop a new compliance reporting template that 
implement the new compliance rules and facilitate new reporting requirements and the ability 
to assess compliance with the RPS program.

In order to maximize the utility of the new compliance report template, Energy Division staff 
invites parties to participate in a working group. The purpose of the working group is to:

•L J Identify the information, and the sources of information, that will be used to
populate the Annual RPS compliance spreadsheet

•L 2 Identify what information needs to be included in the Annual RPS compliance,
pursuant to 399.13(a)(3) and D. 12-06-038

Discuss options for spreadsheet formatting, that will maximize ease of use and
program transparency

Please note that participation will be limited to 2 individuals per stakeholder group, and that all 
parties interested in participating in the workgroup process should contact Robert Blackney no 
later than Friday, July 27, 2012. Please include the names and e-mail address of the
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individual(s) who will be attending the workgroup. Energy Division staff will circulate a 
detailed agenda in advance of the working group. Please feel free to forward this e-mail to 
other stakeholders you believe would be interested in participating.

If you have any questions related to RPS compliance, the compliance report or this letter, 
please contact Robert Blackney (415.703.3072 - rb3@cupc.ca.gov).

Thanks,

Robert Blackney | Renewable Energy Policy & Procurement
California Public Utilities Commission
505 Van Ness Avenue
San Francisco, CA 94102
Telephone: 415.703.3072

Robert.Blacknev@cpuc.ca.qov | www.cpuc.ca.gov
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